TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/28/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Internet Call Waiting Corporation		06/28/2007	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RingCentral, Inc.	
Street Address:	999 Baker Way, 5th Floor	
City:	San Mateo	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94404	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2922477	BUZME

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)242-8805

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: judys@ringcentral.com

Correspondent Name: RingCentral Inc.

Address Line 1: 999 Baker Way, 5th Floor

Address Line 4: San Mateo, CALIFORNIA 94404

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Judy Shie
Signature:	/Judy Shie/
Date:	04/29/2010

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004195 FRAME: 0434 OF \$40.00 2822477

900160852

source=ICW-RCI merger#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004195 FRAME: 0435

ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

JUN S 0 2007

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP

Vladimir Shmunis hereby certifies that:

- 1. He is the president and the secretary, respectively of <u>RingCentral, Inc.</u>, a California corporation.
- This corporation owns 100% of the outstanding shares of <u>Internet Call Waiting</u> <u>Corporation (California Corporate Number C2554131)</u>.
- 3. The board of directors of this corporation duly adopted the following resolution:

RESOLVED, that this corporation merge Internet Call Waiting Corporation, its wholly-owned subsidiary corporation, into itself and assume all its obligations pursuant to Section 1110, a California Corporations Code.

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

DATE:

June 28, 2007

Vladimir Shmunis,

President and Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 004195 FRAME: 0436

RECORDED: 04/29/2010